CH \$40.00 111540 13115529

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ARC Surgical, LLC	Name: Acumed Sports Medicine, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5885 NW Cornelius Pass Road
Execution Date(s) August 10, 2007	
Assignment Merger	City: Hillsboro
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 97124
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
X Other_Certificate of Amendment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/115,529 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:one (1)
Name: James R. Abney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kolisch Hartwell, PC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Portland	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip: 97204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (503) 224-6655	*
Fax Number: (503) 295-6679	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-1540</u>
Email Address: _docketing@khpatent.com	Authorized User Name Kolisch Hartwell, PC
9. Signature: /james r. abney/	June 13, 2011
Signature	Date
JAMES R. ABNEY	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Name of Person Signing	orieve, analoritorito, and documento.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 KH File: ARC 304CON State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:00 PM 10/01/2007 FILED 05:13 PM 10/01/2007 SRV 071072225 - 3648811 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of

## ARC SURGICAL, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is ARC Surgical, LLC.

Second: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is:

Acumed Sports Medicine, LLC

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2007.

/s/ Alan Kozlowski

Alan Kozlowski Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 026438 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 06/13/2011**